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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P296427

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-085-11)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
22RLN-LD5-31-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

RLN LED 2x2 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH STANDARD LENS

(252) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5500K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3270.0 lumens

N/A

130.2 lumens/watt
1.18/1.23/1.3

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

25.11
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P296427
CATALOG NUMBER: 22RLN-LD5-31-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P296427
CATALOG NUMBER: 22RLN-LD5-31-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 105 101 97 107 102 99 95 98
2 100 92 85 80 97 90 84 79 86
3 91 81 73 67 89 79 72 66 77
4 84 72 64 57 81 71 63 57 68
5 77 65 56 49 75 64 55 49 61
6 71 58 50 43 70 57 49 43 56
7 66 53 44 38 65 52 44 38 51
8 62 49 40 34 60 48 40 34 47
9 58 45 37 31 56 44 36 31 43
10 54 41 33 28 53 41 33 28 40

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 3488 3488 3488
5° 3475 3475 3492
10° 3439 3453 3484
15° 3393 3434 3488
20° 3329 3390 3460
25° 3258 3326 3423
30° 3166 3242 3344
35° 3064 3149 3256
40° 2933 3041 3144
45° 2804 2916 3016
50° 2682 2771 2867
55° 2540 2616 2708
60° 2387 2448 2536
65° 2243 2284 2357
70° 2091 2091 2129
75° 1864 1864 1864
80° 1643 1592 1592
85° 1309 1260 1158

30

111
95
81
70
61
54
48
43
39
36
33

Scaled Data Report

10

111
92
77
65
56
49
43
38
34
31
28

20
30
50

106
94

83
74
66
59
54
49
45
42
39

@ C

30

106
92
79
68
60
53
47
43
39
35
32

10

106
90
75
64
55
48
42
38
34
31
28

20
10
50

102
91

80
71
64
58
52
48
44
41
38

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
89
77
67
59
52
47
42
38
35
32

10

102
87
74
63
54
48
42
38
34
31
28

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
85
71
61
52
46
40
36
32
29
26
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P296427
CATALOG NUMBER: 22RLN-LD5-31-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 122.2 3.7 0° 1296 1296 1296 1296 1296

10°-20° 347.5 10.6 5° 1286 1286 1286 1291 1293 122
20°-30° 516.3 15.8 15° 1218 1221 1233 1244 1252 343
30°-40° 599.2 18.3 25° 1097 1100 1120 1141 1153 505
40°-50° 589.9 18.0 35° 933 934 959 982 991 582
50°-60° 499.3 15.3 45° 737 742 766 784 792 570
60°-70° 356.1 10.9 55° 541 543 558 572 577 485
70°-80° 191.3 5.9 65° 352 352 359 365 370 349
80°-90° 48.2 1.5 75° 179 178 179 179 179 193
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 42 41 41 38 38 50
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 986.0 30.2

0°-40° 1585.2 48.5

0°-60° 2674.4 81.8

0°-90° 3270.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3270.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P296427
CATALOG NUMBER: 22RLN-LD5-31-UNV-L82765-W2A1-U-5500K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1296.2 1296.2 1296.2 1296.2 1296.2
25°| 12929 1292.9 1294.5 1296.2 12978
5° 1286.4  1286.4  1286.4 12913 1292.9
7.5° 1273.3 1275.0 1276.6 12815 1284.7
10° 1258.7  1260.3 1263.5 12717 1275.0
12.5° 1239.1 1244.0 12489 12603 1265.2
15° 12179  1221.2 1232.6 12440 1252.1
17.5° 1195.1 1196.7 1209.7 1226.0 1229.3
20° 1162.5 1167.4  1183.7 1200.0 1208.1
22.5° 1133.1 1136.4 11543 11755 1182.0
25° 1097.2 1100.5 1120.1 11413 1152.7
27.5° 1059.8 1063.0 1084.2 1107.0 1115.2
30° 1019.0 1022.3 1043.4 10679 1076.1
32.5° 976.6 979.9 1002.7 1023.9 1035.3
35° 932.6 934.2 958.7 981.5 991.3
37.5° 883.7 888.6 9114 934.2 945.6
40° 834.8 839.6 865.7 886.9 895.1
42.5° 789.1 795.6 816.8 836.4 844.5
45° 736.9 741.8 766.3 784.2 792.4
47.5° 689.7 694.5 715.7 733.7 738.6
50° 640.7 644.0 661.9 678.2 684.8
52.5° 591.8 593.5 609.8 626.1 631.0
55° 541.3 542.9 557.6 572.3 577.2
57.5° 494.0 494.0 507.0 518.5 523.4
60° 443.5 443.5 454.9 466.3 471.2
62.5° 396.2 396.2 407.6 415.7 422.3
65° 352.2 352.2 358.7 365.2 370.1
67.5° 309.8 304.9 3114 319.6 317.9
70° 265.8 260.9 265.8 269.0 270.6
72.5° 221.7 218.5 221.7 223.4 226.6
75° 179.3 177.7 179.3 179.3 179.3
77.5° 143.5 138.6 141.8 140.2 138.6
80° 106.0 104.3 102.7 101.1 102.7

82.5° 73.4 71.7 71.7 68.5 68.5
85° 42.4 40.8 40.8 37.5 37.5
87.5° 16.3 16.3 14.7 14.7 14.7
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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